

AGENDA

Mayor Depreo
Councilmember L'Ecuyer
Councilmember Finley
Councilmember Moran
Councilmember Morgan
Councilmember Clark

Mayor Depreo
At-Large
Ward 1
Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 3

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Friday, March 26, 2021 3:00 PM CST

Council Chambers, City Hall and via teleconference, if necessary

Call to Order.

Confirm or Adjust Agenda Order

Presentation Agenda.

Council Comments.

Public Comments on Agenda Items.

Policy Agenda.

Resolutions:

1. 2021-089: Motion to approve Resolution No. 2021-012 which directs and authorizes the City Clerk to include on the June 8, 2021 General Election Ballot two (2) separate non-binding referendums to be considered by the electors of the City of Diamondhead to determine certain action, if any, regarding consolidating services of the Diamondhead Water & Sewer Department and the Diamondhead Fire Department.

Consent Agenda:

Action Agenda.

- **2. 2021-090:** Motion for discussion and possible action regarding the Diamondhead Water & Sewer District bonds.
- **3. 2021-091:** Motion to accept the Consolidated Financial Report executed by Ty Necaise of Necaise & Company.
- **4. 2021-092:** Motion to accept the recommendation of the City Manager to select Rostan Solutions for Disaster Recovery Consulting Services and to authorize the City Manager to execute contract for same.

Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items.

Executive Session - If Necessary

Adjourn/Recess.

NOTE: THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD WILL FURNISH APPROPRIATE AUXILIARY AIDS AND SERVICES WHERE NECESSARY TO AFFORD INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY TO SERVICES AND ACTIVITIES OF THE CITY. A WRITTEN REQUEST BY OR ON BEHALF OF QUALIFYING INDIVIDUALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN A TIMELY MANNER TO THE CITY CLERK.